PERSONAL

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECTION

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having property in any protected area. The proper administration of this property requires such persons to give full particulars as requested in this form.

HOME ADDRESS: WoodCibre, B. C.	
REGISTRATION NUMBER 09118 SEX: Male AGE:	. 51
OCCUPATION: Mill worker	
(If any business or businesses carried on, state where, under what name and whether carried sartnership with anyone; if partnership, give partner's name.)	l on by your
MPLOYER: B. C. Pulp, Woodfibre, B. C.	
IAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Fumiko	
DDRESS OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: Now in Japan	
AMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: Miyoko -F and Kan oko -F	
DDRESS OF CHILDREN. Now in Jenen	
	THE RESERVE OF THE RESERVE OF THE PARTY OF T
GE OF CHILDREN: First 4s 13 and second is 11 TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	particulars
GE OF CHILDREN: First is 13 and second is 11 FATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION.	particulars
GE OF CHILDREN: First 4s 13 and second 1s 11 TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	particulars
GE OF CHILDREN: First 4s 13 and second 1s 11 CATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	particulars
GE OF CHILDREN: First 4s 13 and second 1s 11 CATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	particulars
GE OF CHILDREN: First 4s 13 and second 1s 11 CATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	particulars
GE OF CHILDREN: First 4s 13 and second 1s 11 CATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	particulars
GE OF CHILDREN: First 4s 13 and second 1s 11 FATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	particulars
GE OF CHILDREN: First 4s 13 and second 1s 11 FATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	particulars
GE OF CHILDREN: First 4s 13 and second 1s 11 FATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS:	particulars
GE OF CHILDREN: First is 13 and second is 11 TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: INSURANCE (Give particulars; state where policies are)	particulars
TAXES (Amount and where payable) First is 13 and second is 11 Fi	particulars
GE OF CHILDREN: First is 13 and second is 11 TATEMENT OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each parcel must be mentioned and LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: None	particulars

7.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMENTS:
8.	STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST:
9.	IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN
Γ/	TEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED
	LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION: Lives in Bunkhouse at Woodfibre, B. C.
2.	LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: B. C. Pulp, Woodfibre, B. C.
3.	PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID
	By arrangement with above company
4.	STATE WHEREABOUTS OF LEASE:
	SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)
6.	IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN:
	GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
	EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:
	No .
-	
2	HORSES, LIVESTOCK AND OTHER ANIMALS, POULTRY AND PETS
-10.0	
3.	GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR
	CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY
Monte	

	PILE No.
INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY:	
MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROP	ERTY IN POSSESSION OF
MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any of these debts assign	ed and if so, to whom)
BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SE	00 00 of 1941 issue
BANK ACCOUNTS: Savings Account Royal Bank Vancouver, B.C., prsent balance \$250.00 LIFE INSURANCE: No	of Canada Md n & Hast
0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATES OR TRUSTS.	
1. SAFETY DEPOSIT BOX:	
LIABILITIES	
1. PERSONAL DEBTS: No.	
2. TRADE DEBTS:	
I, the undersigned, hereby voluntarily turn over to the Custon area as set out above, excepting fishing vessels, deposits of money or other securities, if any.	
I certify that the above information is true and complete and every description in any protected area in British Columbia and and indirect.	
Dated this 4th day of May (Signature)	K, Hasegan
11 1 dille	

	DIAN—Enemy Section	File No. Ze
Name:	VA Hagiro Reg. No.: 09/	
Home Address	va Hagiro Reg. No.: 091	
STATEMENT OF ALL R		
1. Location and Description	on Zei	
2. Buildings and Other Im	Provements	
3. Insurance		
4. Taxes (amount and wh	cre payable)	
5. Encumbrances		
	if vacant so state)	
	n has any interest.	
Trade and Personal Eff	ects Zil .	sipment and Machinery, Stoc
Trade and Personal Ef	lects Add	
Trade and Personal Ef	lects /d./	
Name and Address of an	y person having any claim on such Propert	Y
Name and Address of an	y person having any claim on such Propert	y
Name and Address of an	y person having any claim on such Propert rsonal Property. es, Stocks or other Securities Www	y
Name and Address of an Insurance Carried on Per Bonds, Debentures, Share	y person having any claim on such Propert rsonal Property es, Stocks or other Securities	any buly is
Name and Address of an Insurance Carried on Per Bonds, Debentures, Share	rsonal Property. es, Stocks or other Securities Www.	and the second of the second o
Name and Address of and Insurance Carried on Per Bonds, Debentures, Share Bank Accounts and Dispo	rsonal Property. es, Stocks or other Securities Www.	any buly is
Name and Address of an Insurance Carried on Per Bonds, Debentures, Share Bank Accounts and Disposition of the Insurance Liabilities other than ite	ry person having any claim on such Propert rsonal Property es, Stocks or other Securities LULU O	any bully it

	INFORMATION FROM R.C.M.P.	
Our File No. 3469	764	Date Sept. 18/13.
Full Name HASE	GRUA Surname in Blook Letters	
Registration No. 09/	//3 Male - Female (check)	Age Jan. 26/891
Former Address	boodfithe, B.C.	
Date Evacuated	Neturelized	- Canadian-Born - National (check)
Present Address S. S. GENER 17th JUN	AL MEIGS Vinleaned	May 29/12
Merried - Single (check)	. Name of Wife	(MANAKUSA) tumiko
Name of Mother HAYA	Name of Husband	
Names of Children under		
Requested by	Registered	with Custodian Ves (Yes or No)
Additional Information	Antlivaker.	

lof: 101-P-25

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEFENCE -Army-

To: - Authorized Deputy Custodian of the Secretary of State, 501 Royal Bank Bldg., VANCOUVER, B.C.

Re: P/W A-25, HASGAWA, Kangito.

Internment Camp, ANOLDIN, Ontario, 24th July, 1942.

Rec'd JUL 28 1942.

File No.

Ans.

Referred

Reference yourletter file 764, dated July 20th, regarding the above m/n P/W.

para. 1 The above P/W left \$160.00 worth of War Saving and 2 Certificates with the Paymaster here.
The Victory Bonds were sold.

para. 2

para. 3

N/ Munra

(WJJ.H.Ellwood) Lieut-Colonel, Commandant, Angler Internment Camp, Veterans Guard of Canada.

A les

CVD/CAR

COPY TO: C.I.O., OTTAWA.

MEMORANDUM TO ACCOUNTARTS

Re: P/W A-25, HASROANA, Kangiro

Attached hereto is Dominion of Canada cheque
No. A738725 in the amount of \$24.08 representing the
redemption value of the above noted Internee's War Savings Certificates. Will you kindly credit this amount
to his account.

Account

FC/DG Encl. File 764

November 6, 1942.

MEMORANDUM TO ACCOUNT ANTS

Re: P/W A-25, HASEGAWA, Kangiro

Attached hereto is Dominion of Canada cheque No. A746929 in the amount of \$105.46 representing the redemption value of thirteen \$10.00 War Savings Certificates belonging to the above noted Internee which were cashed at his request.

Will you kindly credit the Internee's account with this amount.

FC/DG

PLEASE ADDRESS ALL COMMUNICATIONS TO THE MANAGER

CABLE ADDRESS ROYALBANK

The Royal Bank of Canada File No.

INCORPORATED 1869

EAST END BRANCH

Vancouver, BC.

APR 27 1943

April 26th, 1943.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 912 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

> re: P/W A-25 - HABROAWA, KANJIRO File No. 764, Legal Dept.

Dear Sirs:

With reference to your letter of April 20th, we wish to advise that the balance of the above account \$260.30 was withdrawn in each on thy 9th, 1942.

Yours truly,

pro Manager.

764. Legal Dept. 912 Royal Bank Building. Vancouver, B.C. April 20th, 1943.

Royal Bank of Canada, Main & Hastings Streets, VANCOUVER, B.C.

Re: P/W A-25 - HASEGAWA, Kenjiro

Dear Sirs:

In a declaration made by the above named internee he stated that he had a balance in his Savings Account in your branch of \$250.00.

We would appreciate it if you would kindly advise what disposition was made of this account.

Your co-operation will be very much appreciated.

Yours truly,

K.W. WRIGHT. Counsel to the Custodian.

Hw.

166 Legal Department 912 Royal Bank Bldg., Vancouver, B. C. August 9th, 1943. Camp Commandant, Angler Interment Camp, Angler, Onterio. Ros P/W A-25, HASEMANA, Kantiro. Dear Sir: We wish to acknowledge your communication of the Ath instant, in which the above numed has requested information regarding his account here. This can's only asset consisted of sixteen War Saving Certificates. These were easied and proceeds, ascenting to \$129.54, credited to his account on November 6th, 1942. Since that time, remistances totalling \$69.80 have been forwarded to him for his credit in Cantoon Fund and payment of 1941 Income Tax in amount of \$59.74, was made on March 3rd, 1943. Those payments total \$129.54, and there is therefore

no credit balance in intermed's account here.

Yours truly,

K. W. WRIGHT COUNSEL TO THE CUSTODIAN

8 6 6.19

KWA/S

	DOMINION S MENT OF NATIONAL R RE DU REVENU NATIONAL	EVENUE-IN		
DISTRICT	Vancouver	DATE	Mar. 10th/43.	19
ADDRESS ADDRESS	Kanjiro Hasego 1 Custodian of 505, 675 West Vancouver, B.	Enemy Ali		_n.226
	Woodfibre, B.	G.		
MONTANT PAYABLE AS PER NOTICE			41 .	59.74
ADDITIONAL INTEREST FOR LATE OF ADDITIONNEL POUR PARE INTEREST ALLOWED FOR PREPAY INTEREST ALLOWE POUR PAIEMENT	MENT EN RETARD		(ADD) - (ADDITIONNER) \$ (DEDUCT) (DEDUIRE) \$	
Cyfraen Ille COMMISSIONES OF IN COMMISSIONE DE L'IMPOT		6	A BULL (SIGNATURE OF CAS (SIGNATURE DU CAS)	19.74 Dele

THIS RECEIPT SHOULD BE CAREFULLY RETAINED. IT IS NOT VALID UNLESS SIGNED BY THE CASHIER.

CONSERVER CE RECU. IL N'EST VALABLE QUE S'IL PORTE LA SIGNATURE DU CAISSIER.

THE NECESSARY POSTAGE CH EXCISE STAMPS. AVOID SENDING CURRENCY IN ENVELOPE

LES PAIEMENTS PEUVENT S'EFFECTUER PAR MANDAT-POSTE, CHÈQUE VISÉ, MANDAT DE MESSAGERIES (EXPRESS) OU DE BANQUE. TOUT CHÉQUE DOIT PORTER LES TIMBRES DE POSTE OU D'ACCISE REQUIS. PRIÈRE DE NE PAS ENVOYER DE NUMÉRAIRE SOUS ENVELOPPE.

8. RETURN THIS FORM WITH PAYMENT (ITEM 7) TO INSPECTOR OF INCOME TAX (INDICATED IN ITEM 1)

RETOURNEZ CETTE FORMULE AVEC PAI EMENT (ITEM 7) À L'INSPECTEUR DE L'IMPÔT SUR LE REVENU À (VOIR NO. 1)

LL CORRESPONDENCE TO BE LIKEWISE ADDRESSED TOUTE CORRESPONDANCE DOIT ÊTRE ADRESSÉE DE CETTE MANIÈRE

COMMISSAIRE DE L'IMPÔT SUR LE REVENU.

Prescribed and Authorized by the Minister of National Reven

Prescrite et Autorisée par le Ministre du Revenu National

MACHIAN 6164

DOMINION OF CANADA DEPARTMENT OF FINANCE

Nº 605

laured at Pamagrayar . B.G.

Date ... May 25th 1946

the Government of Canada acknowledges that Middle Line 1979
has surrandored property situated in Canada as described herein and agrees to remit the yen equivalent of the net proceeds
of such property immediately, or upon liquidation if such action is required, to Japan under arrangements made with,
and approved by, the United States Covernment and the Miliange Atheorities in Japan; Provided that from the proceeds
of such property there shall be retained such amounts as argue Quired to repay advances made by the Covernment of Camain by way of Repatriation Grant.

Divinition Front Primary

600.00

600.00

600.00

Affalcan garney

for Comptroller of the Treasury

711 Stock Exchange Bldg., 475 Howe Street, Vancouver, B.C. Oct. 17/46

Custodian of Enemy Property, Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

TREASURY DEPT. CLAIM \$ 108 81

Dear Sir:

Re: HASEGAWA, Kanjiro #09113

Please note that the above has been repatriated to Japan. At the time of repatriation, the following transactions too place:

. Cash turned in - - - - - - 91.19

Draft Issuel - - - - - - - 3 200.00

It will be seen that this Japanese is indebted to the Department on account of reportriation in the amount of \$ 108.81. Therefore should you receive further funds on this account such funds should be turned into this office. It will be applied first to recoun the expenditure made and, second, if there is any surplus such surplus will be remitted to Japan for the account of the Japanese in question.

F. G. COBURN,

Supervising Treasury Officer.

FGC/EJ.